1
Ricoh Co. Ltd. http://www.ricoh.com/
Model ME-P2/MF2
M178/M181/M184
M179/M182/M185
M180/M183/M186
Service Training
Draft started: 6 June, 2011

10. Power Indicator4. Density Key
9. Start Key indicator3. Density Indicator
8. Stop/Clear Key2.Original Type Key
7. Number of Copies Key1. Display Type Indicator
EU version NA version CHN version
 See the User's Guide for detailed operation panel descriptions.
10
Ricoh Co. Ltd. http://www.ricoh.com/
Operation Panel – 4in1
12. Number keys
11. Scroll keys
10. Alert indicator
9. Display Screen
8. Power Indicator
7. ID Card copy/On Hook Dial Key
5. Clear/Stop key
4. OK key
3. User Tool Key
2. Speed Dial Key
1. Copy/Fax Key
EU version
NA version
CHN version
 See the User's Guide for detailed operation panel descriptions.
11
Ricoh Co. Ltd. http://www.ricoh.com/
Market Positioning and Concepts
 Main Objective
 Maintain and expand MIF in the low end market
 Target Users
 Business personal and small office
 Can double as a small office printer/copier/fax
 Technical Enhancements (compared to some
competitors/predecessors)
 Compact
» Small footprint
» Lowest height
 Genuine refill toner
 Fast first print (Less than 6 sec.)
No additional notes.
12
Ricoh Co. Ltd. http://www.ricoh.com/
Reliability Targets
 AIO yield (Starter): Approximately 500 sheets
 AIO yield (Supply):
- High yield type: Approximately 2,000 sheets
(RCN, RA, RE and RAC)
- Low yield type: Approximately 1,200 sheets
(RA, RE and RAC)
 When printing A4 or 8.5" x 11" paper in
accordance with ISO/IEC 19752.
 Expected product life: 5 years or 50,000 prints
(whichever comes first)
No additional notes.
13
Ricoh Co. Ltd. http://www.ricoh.com/
Model ME-P2/MF2
M178/M181/M184
M179/M182/M185
M180/M183/M186
Service Training
2. Specifications
No additional notes.
14